NOTES ON CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

The table below provides details regarding the maturities of significant financial liabilities as of March 31, 2022
and March 31, 2021

Year ended 31st March, 2022	 (` in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS Upto 1 Year 1 to 5 years > 5 years Total

Term Loans  17,110.02  -   -   17,110.02

Car Loan  31.85  69.13  -   100.98

Trade Payables  264.15  -   -   264.15

Others  185.19  -   -   185.19

Lease Liability  2,125.64  2,699.55  2,482.61  7,307.80

Year ended 31st March, 2021

PARTICULARS Upto 1 Year 1 to 5 years > 5 years Total

Term Loans  14,988.39  -   -   14,988.39

Car Loan  30.42  83.43  -   113.85

Trade Payables  456.01  -   -   456.01

Others  61.93  -   -   61.93

Lease Liability  2,154.49  2,681.61  2,506.03  7,342.13

Interest rate risk

The Company has MCLR based borrowing and depending on the interest rate scenario, the company decides on
the mix of fixed rate versus variable rate borrowing.

Interest rate sensitivity

Variable interest rate loans are exposed to interest rate risk, the impact on profit or loss before tax may be as
follows:

PARTICULARS
Impact on profit before tax

2021-22 2020-21

Interest rate – increase by 100 basis points (100 bps)  159.61  139.27

Interest rate – decrease by 100 basis points (100 bps)  -159.61  -139.27

40	 Capital Management

	� For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity share capital, securities
premium and all other reserves attributable to the equity holders of the Company. The primary objective of the
Company’s capital management is to maximize the value of the share and to reduce the cost of capital.

Annual Report 2021-2022

158

NOTES ON CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

	� The Company monitors capital using a gearing ratio, which is net debt divided by total equity. The Company
includes within net debt, interest bearing loans and borrowings, less cash and cash equivalents.